
 

RTO-EN-AVT-167 PC - 1 

 

 

Lecture Series Director 
Dr. Alexander Karl 

Rolls-Royce 
2001 South Tibbs Avenue, Speed code: T-26B 

Indianapolis, Indiana, 46241 
USA 

alexander.h.karl@rolls-royce.com 
 
 

Lecturers 
Mr. Francois Brophy  
Senior Technical Consultant  
Advanced Engineering  
Pratt & Whitney Canada corp.  
1000 Marie-Victorin (01KA4)  
Longueuil, Quebec, J4G 1A1  
CANADA 
francois.brophy@pwc.ca 
 

Mr. René Vandenbraembussche 
The Von Karman Institute for Fluids Dynamics 
Chaussée de Waterloo, 72 
B-1640 Rhode-St-Genèse 
BELGIUM 
vdb@vki.ac.be 

 

Ph.D., Eng. Wahid Ghaly 
Department of Mechanical and Industrial Engineering 
Concordia University 
1455 de Maisonneuve Blvd. West, EV 4-151 
Montreal, Quebec, H3G 1M8 
CANADA 
ghaly@encs.concordia.ca 
 

Dr. Jacques Peter 
ONERA 
29  avenue de la division Leclerc 
BP72 
92322 Châtillon Cedex 
FRANCE 
jacques.peter@onera.fr 

 
Prof. Patrick Hendrick 
ULB 
CP 165/41 
Avenue F.D. Roosevelt 50 
1050 Brussels 
BELGIUM 
patrick.hendrick@ulb.ac.be 
 

Prof. Li He 
Rolls-Royce 
Acting Director, University Technology Centre in 
Heat Transfer and  
Aerodynamics, Head of Osney Lab, 
Dept of Engineering Science,  
Oxford University,  
Parks Road, Oxford, OX1 3PJ 
UNITED KINGDOM. 
Li.He@eng.ox.ac.uk 
 

Dr. Ingrid Lepot 
CENAERO 
Bât Eole - 1er étage,  
Rue des Frères Wright, 29 
6041 Gosselies 
BELGIUM 
ingrid.lepot@cenaero.be 
 

Mr. Richard Benoualid  
Honeywell Aerospace 
Aero MCOE Manager 
Process and Tools Integration 
111 S. 34th St. - M/S 301-134 
UNITED STATES 
Richard.Benoualid@Honeywell.com 
 



 

PC - 2 RTO-EN-AVT-167 

 

 

Mr. John I. Cofer, IV (Jack) 
Industry Lead - Turbomachinery 
SIMULIA Strategy & Marketing 

166 Valley St 
Providence, RI 02909-2499 

UNITED STATES 
Jack.Cofer@3ds.com 

 

 

 
RTA/OCD POC 

Mr. Nicolas Vandenabeele 
RTA Paris 

+33 (0) 1 55 61 22 14 
+33 (0) 1 55 61 96 10 

vandenabeelen@rta.nato.int

 


